FORM I

[See rule 3]

A. Information regarding assets & liabilities of members

1. Name of the Member (in block letters) SRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL

2 Father's/ Husband's Name

Late Jibeswar Sonowal

3 Permanent Address

Near Auniati Sakha Sattra, Kacharibari,

P.O.- Mancotta Via.- C.R. Building

P.S.- Dibrugarh, Dist.- Dibrugarh- 786003, Assam.

4 Delhi Address

Bungalow no. 23, Safdarjung Road, New Delhi- 110011.

5. Party Affiliation

Bharatiya Janata Party

"As per annexure"- I & II

6 Date of Election

19th April, 2024

Date of taking oath/

24th June, 2024

Making affirmation in the House

I. Details of immovable property

Name of the State, District,
 Sub-division and Village in which

Property is situated.

(2) Details of property

(a) House and buildings and their present value

"As per annexure"- I

(b) Lands and their present value

"As per annexure"- II

(3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary

Owner

(4) Whether held jointly or severally.

If property held jointly with

"As per annexure"- I & II

Another person share of property held.

(5) If not held in member's own name, state in whose name held And his/ her relationship with the member.

(6) How acquired

(whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition "As per annexure"- I & II

And name of person from whom acquired)

(7) Any other relevant information which the member may like to

mention

NIL

II. Details of movable property

(I) Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/ jewellery/ investments in banks/stock markets/companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.) "As per annexure"- III

(2)	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of	NIL				
	vehicles) where necessary					
(3)	Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or	"As per annexure"- III				
	otherwise)					
(4)	Purchase price of the property	"As per annexure"- III				
(5)	In case of purchase, source or sources from which finance	d				
	(a) Personal savings	"As per annexure"- III				
	(b) Other sources					
(6)	Any other relevant information which the member may like	to NIL				
	furnish					
III.	Details of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Ins	titutions/Central Government				
	and State Government					
(1)	Details of loans raised from Banks/Companies/Financial	"As per annexure"- IV				
	Institutions/Central/State Governments					
(2)	Amount of loans raised in each case	"As per annexure"- IV				
(3)	The period for which these loans were raised in each case.					
в. І	nformation regarding immovable and movable properties held	by member's spouse				
1.	Name of the Member's spouse (in block letters)	Not Applicable				
2	Father's/Husband's Name	Not Applicable				
3.	Permanent Address					
4	Delhi Address					
ı. D	I. Details of Immovable Property					
(1)	Name of State, District, Sub-Division and Village					
	in which Property is situated.	Not Applicable				
(2)	Details of property					
	(a) House and buildings and their present value	Not Applicable				
	(b) Lands and their present value					

Whether held as owner or beneficiary Not Applicable (3) (4) Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly Not applicable with member, share of property held (5) If no theld in spouse's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the spouse (6) How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired) Not applicable (7) Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention II. Details of movable property (I) Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/ jewellery / investments in banks/stocks markets/companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.) Not applicable Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary. Not applicable (2)Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise) Not applicable (4) Purchase price of the property Not applicable (5) In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed Not applicable (a) Personal savings (b) Other sources Whether held as owner or beneficiary Not applicable (7) Whether held jointly or severally (8) Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish C. Information regarding immovable and movable properties held by member's dependant children Name of the member's dependant children (in block letters) Not applicable 1. Father's/Husband's name 2 Permanent Address 3. Delhi Address 4 I. Details of immovable property (1) Name of State, District, Sub-division and Village in which property situated. Not applicable (2) Details of property Not applicable House and Buildings and their present value

Not applicable

(b) Lands and their present value Whether held as owner or beneficiary

- (4) Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with member, share of property held
- (5) If not held in the child's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the child

 Not applicable
- (6) How acquired
 (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)
 Not applicable
- (7) Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention

II. Details of movable property

- (1) Description of the property (i.e.car/motorcycle/ jewellery / investments in banks/stock markets/companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.) Not applicable
- (2) Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary
- (3) Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)
- (4) Purchase price of the property
- (5) In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed

Not applicable

- (a) Personal savings
- (b) Other sources
- (6) Whether held as owner or beneficiary
- (7) Whether held jointly or severally
- (8) Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish

8

DECLARATION

I, Sarbananda Sonowal hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

In the event of any change in the information given above, I under take to intimate the Speaker as provided under the rules.

Yours faithfully,

Date:

Signature/thumb Impression of member

FORM II

[See rule 4(1)

PARTA

Name of the member (in block letters) SRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL

Father's/ husband's name Late Jibeswar Sonowal

Near Auniati Sakha Sattra, Kacharibari,

P.O.- Mancotta Via.- C.R. Building

P.S.- Dibrugarh, Dist.- Dibrugarh- 786003, Assam

Bungalow no. 23, Safdarjung Road, New Delhi- 110011.

"As per annexure"- I & II

"As per annexure"- III

"As per annexure"- IV

2.

3. Permanent address

Delhi address 3.

4. Details of immovable properties with value

5. Details of movable properties with value

6. Details of liabilities

7. Remarks

PART B

Name of member's spouse (in block letters)

Permanent address

3. Delhi address

4. Details of immovable properties with value

5. Details of movable properties With value

Remarks

PARTC

1. Names of member's dependent children

2. Permanent address

3. Delhi address

4. Details of immovable properties with value

5. Details of movable properties with value

6. Remarks

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

BY

SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL

(MEMBER OF LOK SABHA)

Annexure-I

Details of House & Building (As on 22nd of March, 2024)

Sr. No.	Location	Details	PresentValuein Rs.	Remarks
1.	Lakhi Nagar, Kacharibari Gaon, Mancotta Khanikar Mouza, Dibrugarh, Assam	Residential House under construction	1,15,00,000/-	Constructed at a cost of Rs85,74,825/-
2.	Jyotikuchi, Beltola Mouza Dist. Kamrup, Assam	Residential House	60,00,000/-	Received as a gift from mother-Investment by self Rs 11,71,810.00

BY

SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL

(MEMBER OF LOK SABHA)

Annexure-II

Details of Land (As on 22nd of March, 2024)

Sr.No	Location	Details	Present Value in Rs.	Remarks
1	Agricultural land at Pukhurijan Gaon, Bogdung Mouza, Dibrugarh, Assam	P.P. no. 33 Dag no. 15,16,17 Land measuring 9B-3K-1L	5,20,000/-	Jointly owned inherited property 1/5 th share of Rs. 26,00,000/- (i.e. Rs. 5,20,000/-)
2.	Agricultural land at Muluk Gaon, Bogdung Mouza, Dibrugarh, Assam	P.P. no. 19 Dag no. 277 Land measuring 5B-1K-13L	2,00,000/-	Jointly ownedinherited property 1/5 th share of Rs. 10,00,000/- (i.e. Rs. 2,00,000/-)
3.	Agricultural land at Muluk Gaon, Bogdung Mouza, Dibrugarh, Assam	P.P. no. 20 Dag no. 144,148,165, 168, 173 and185 Land measuring 30B-0K-18L	20,00,000/-	Jointly owned Inherited property at 1/3 rd share of Rs. 60,00,000/- (i.e. Rs. 20,00,000/-)
4.	Agricultural land at Muluk Gaon, Bogdung Mouza, Dibrugarh,	P.P. no. 56 Dag no. 262,269, and 276 Land measuring 9B-4K-19L	9,00,000/-	Inherited Land

BY

SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL

(MEMBER OF LOK SABHA)

Annexure-II

Details of Land (As on 22nd of March, 2024)

5.	Mancotta Khanikar Mouza, Dibrugarh, Assam	P.P. no. 104 Dag no. 246 Land measuring 0B-1K-10L	Rs. 15,00,000/-	Land Purchased on 01/02/2021 Cost Rs. 6,75,000/-
6.	Mancotta Khanikar Mouza, Dibrugarh, Assam	P.P. no. 104 Dag no. 247 Land measuring 0B-2K-0L	Rs. 20,00,000/-	Land Purchased on 23/02/2021 Cost Rs. 14,40,000/-
7.	Mancotta Khanikar Mouza, Dibrugarh, Assam	P.P. no. 104 Dag no. 248 Land measuring 0B-0K-10L	Rs. 5,00,000/-	Land Purchased on 25/02/2021 Cost Rs. 3,60,000/-
8.	Jyotikuchi, Beltola Mouza, Kamrup, Assam	P.P. no. 71 Dag no. 267 Land measuring 7200 sq. ft.	Rs. 60,00,000/-	Received as a gift from mother

(Sarbananda Sonowal)

BY

SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL

(MEMBER OF LOK SABHA)

Annexure-III

Details of Movable Properties (As on 22nd of March, 2024)

- 1. Insurance Policies
 - a. LIC Policy Investment-Rs.5,58,418/-
 - b. Birla Sun Life Insurance-Rs. 25,082/-
 - c. ICICI. Prudential life Insurance- Rs. 2,75,000/-
 - d. HDFC. Life Insurance-Rs. 24,56,928/-
 - e. LIC. Market Plus-3,84,597/-
- 2. Household Goods-Rs.1,90,000/-
- 3. Jewellery- RS. 1,35,000/-
- 4. 10249 nos of Shares with Oil India -market value Rs. 59,74,142.00/-
- 5. Advance for Flat to Earth Infrastructure Pvt Ltd.- Rs. 16,78,707/-
- 6. Cash in Hand- Rs. 27,679.12
- 7. Deposits in Banks

SL. No.	Name of Bank & Place	Savings• A/cNo.	Amount(Rs.)
1	SBI, Assam Secretariat, Guwahati	20012749435	40,96,139.34
2	SBI,Parliament House, NewDelhi	10023820897	72,439.67
. 3	SBI, Dibrugarh Bazar Branch	20187969426	3,20,038.22
4	SBI, Chowkidinghee Branch	42816474133	2,00,000.00
5	Central Bank of India, Dibrugarh	2059191650	25,737.00
6	Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Garmur, Majuli	7201010054551	45,351.50

(Sarbananda Sonowal)

BY

SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL

(MEMBER OF LOK SABHA)

Annexure-IV

Details of Liabilities (As on 22nd of March, 2024)

SL No.Details

1 Sundry Party Accounts

Amount

Rs. 25,78,370.00

(Sarbananda Sonowal)